Issue D 121
1
☎   USA (847) 827-7600  -  www.e-t-a.com  -  ☎   CANADA (905) 764-9510
General data SW 118 SW 119
Single Point Flow Monitor Single Point Flow Monitor
in a compact housing for surface mounting
Media liquids, gases liquids, gases
Monitoring flow rate 1 switch point (MIN or MAX) 1 switch point (MIN or MAX)

ST11 only NPT thread
ST12 only G1/2A (standard)
 MK G1/2A   -   ST12    ordering example
 Single Point Flow Monitor
 SW 119 for surface mounting, with separate monitoring head
Input voltage
AC 230 V 50/60 Hz (standard)
AC 115 V 50/60 Hz
AC/DC24 V  (AC: 50/60 Hz)
 SW 119  -  AC230V    ordering example
  Cable and plug between monitoring head and control unit
  Do + Ka type 2 7pole round connector, PVC insulated cable type
LiYCY 6x0,14 mm2 RAL 7032
Available cable lengths
...m    2 m, 3 m, 5 m, 8 m, 10 m, 15 m, 20 m, 25 m, 30 m,
    40 m, 50 m, 60 m, 70 m, 80 m, 90 m and 100 m
 Do + Ka type 2   -   2 m    ordering example
 Single Point Flow Monitor
 SW 118 in a compact housing, with integral monitoring head
Input voltage
AC 230 V 50/60 Hz (standard)
AC 115 V 50/60 Hz
AC/DC24 V  (AC: 50/60 Hz)
Process connection
MK G1/2A (standard)
MK 1/2"NPT
Monitoring head material
ST11  only NPT thread
ST12  only G1/2A (standard)
 SW 118  -  AC230V  -  MKG1/2A  -  ST12     ordering example
Issue D 123
1
☎   USA (847) 827-7600  -  www.e-t-a.com  -  ☎   CANADA (905) 764-9510
  Connection diagram SW 119
Single Point Flow Monitors SW 118 / SW 119
  Dimensions Electronic Control Unit SW 119   Dimensions Monitoring Head SW 119
All dimensions without tolerances are for reference only. In the interest of improved design,
performance and cost effectiveness the right to make changes in these specifications without
notice is reserved. Product markings may not be exactly as the ordering codes. Errors and
omissions excepted.
sensors rotated by 90°
sensors rotated by 90°
cable
cable
SW 27
1.06 in.
SW 27
1.06 in.
3614
G
 1
/2
 A
20
3614
N
P
T
1/
2"
.551 1.42
.551 1.42
.787
10
8.
5
PG9
50
12
0
20
20
23
80
PG9
ø4
.2
4
20
55
1.97 .787
4.
27 4.
72
.7
87
.157
.1
65
.787
2.17
3.15
.906
mains relay
outputs
1 2 3 4 5
MIN or MAX
relay not energized (LED red)
L N 0 I
0 = medium to be monitored is in the unadmissible range